

&

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5166/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 29.6.2012 in Crl.Misc. Appln. NO.8851 of 2012 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

BALKRUSNA R CHAUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within ten days.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

|(Neetu Khajuria)
|Sr.P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Master

Court |
|