

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5166/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2012 in CRLMA No.8851/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BALKRUSNA R CHAUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and office
report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order dated 6th August, 2012 and of the fact
that the petitioner has surrendered as stated by learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the petitioner, no further adjudication is
required. The special leave petition is dismissed as become
infructuous.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master